

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5088 OF 2008  
(For Prel. hearing)

ASHOK SHIVHARE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay & with  
appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11741 of 2008 - With I.a.No.1 (for c/delay in filing SLP & office  
report

Date: 29/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Fakhruddin Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Civil Appeal No. 5088 of 2008  
Appeal admitted. Stay refused.

SLP(C) No.....CC No. 11741 of 2008  
Dismissed.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)  
PS to Registrar Court Master