

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5088 OF 2008

ASHOK SHIVHARE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Munwar Sultana Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.  
Ms. Minu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Tabasum Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application is dismissed as not pressed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER